

CORRIGENDUM

The Punjab Forensic Science Agency (PFSA) invited bids vide Advertisement No. **IPL-7815** published on 29-08-2019 for the Procurement of Items in daily "Dunya, Express Tribune & Aaj Kal".

The following amendments are required in said advertisement:

1. The submission and opening date has been changed from 17th September, 2019 to 01st October, 2019.
2. The estimated price of tender No. FSA-291 (Purchase of Spare Parts for Photocopiers) should be read as "Rs. 949,600/-" instead of "Rs. 474,800/-".

The other terms & Conditions will be remained same.

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL

Punjab Forensic Science Agency

Thokar Niaz Baig, Lahore

Ph: 042-37840007

Fax: 042-9232761